ordinary shares. The net tangible book value of our ordinary shares as of September 30, 2013 was approximately
$14,562,882 or $3.68 per share. Net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares is equal to our net tangible
assets (tangible assets less total liabilities) divided by the number of ordinary shares issued and outstanding as of
September 30, 2013.

Dilution per share represents the difference between the public offering price per share of our ordinary shares and the
adjusted net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares after giving effect to this offering. After reflecting
the sale of 546,500 ordinary shares offered by us at the public offering price of $4.30 per share, less placement agent
fee and estimated offering expenses, our adjusted net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares as of
September 30, 2013 would have been $16,865,832 or $3.72 per share. The change represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares of $0.04 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $0.58 per share to new investors purchasing the ordinary shares in this offering. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $4.30
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $3.68
Increase per share attributable to new investors $0.04

Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $3.72

Dilution per share to new investors $0.58

Unless specifically stated otherwise, the information in this prospectus supplement excludes:

Edgar Filing: Recon Technology, Ltd - Form 424B5

16

· 608,000 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options under our Equity
Compensation Plan with a weighted-average exercise price of $3.925 per share;

· 182,362 ordinary shares reserved for future issuance under our Equity Compensation Plan; and

·218,600 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of warrants to be issued in this offering (including warrants issued
to the placement agent), at a per share exercise price of $6.01.